8.16.00 AUG 16 2000 09-18-2000 FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027 101458506 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type XX New XX Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year and Ann W. Voshall 21 00 Name Robert Voshall 07 Formerly XX Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S.A. **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name eflags.com LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of P.O. Box 18083 Address (line 1) Audress (line 2) Address (line 3) Boulder Colorado 80308 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Limited Liability Company XX Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000422 791632 09/15/2000 MTHAI1 40.00 01 FC:483

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0275

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	The state of the s		
Name		Tty Omy.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-839	-8700		
Name	John E. Reilly			
، ا د سمجملوسه	7 1. 1500			
Address (line 1)	Suite 1500			
Address (line 2)	1120 Lincoln Street			
Address (line 3)	Denver, Colorado 80203			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# Two (2)		
<u>-</u>	including any attachments.	# Two (2)		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (S)</u> Registration Number (S)	• • •		
791,632				
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # On	e (1)		
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00		
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account			
	syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	-0875		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	XX No .		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

John E. Reilly

Signature)

8/16/00

Name of Person Signing

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert B. Voshall and Ann W. Voshall (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Assignor") of P.O. Box 868, Evergreen, Colorado 80439 are the owners of record of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 791,632, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 3 September, 1999, for eFlags (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, eflags.com LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 18083, Boulder, Colorado 80308, is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, together with the good will of the business with which said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, said Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the right to recover for past infringement of said Mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth hereinafter.

Robert B. Voshall
Robert B. Voshall

STATE OF COLORADO) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the same County and State personally appeared Robert B. Voshall, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2/5 day of JULY , 2000. My commission expires: 8-6-2001.

Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0277 Ann W. Voshall

STATE OF COLORADO)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF <u>JEFFERSON</u>)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the same County and State personally appeared Ann W. Voshall, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>24714</u> day of <u>Juy</u>, 2000. My commission expires: <u>11-15-03</u>.

Dirobett Adams